## **RESOLUTION NO. 2019-55**

## A RESOLUTION TO SET DATES FOR A BUDGET WORKSHOP SPECIAL MEETING AND FOR A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED 2019-20 BUDGET

- **WHEREAS**, the City Manager has prepared a proposed budget for the fiscal year that begins July 1, 2019 and has submitted the budget document to the City Council; and
- **WHEREAS**, the City Council wishes to meet in special session for the purpose of reviewing and discussing the budget; and
- **WHEREAS,** prior to the adoption of the budget, the City Council is required to afford the public an opportunity to provide comments concerning the proposed budget;
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council does hereby authorize s special meeting for the purpose of reviewing and discussing the budget to be held on Monday, May 20 at 7:00 p.m. in the City Hall Council Chambers; and
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the City Council does hereby authorize a public hearing on the proposed budget to be held on Tuesday, May 28 at 7:00 p.m.; and
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the City Clerk is hereby authorized to provide notice of the special meeting and the public hearing in accordance with legal requirements.